Bloxham Parish Council
Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

14 May 2024 (2024-2025)

Asset
Description
Administration
Book of Condolence
Clerk's Laptop
Emergency Bleed Kit

Amenity Areas
Gascoigne Way

Greenhills Park

Painters Close Near The Gogs

Walsingham Close

Benches
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench

benches x 3

Date Acquired

March 2024

December 2022

2011
2021
2008
2010
2006
2008
2008
pre 2004
pre 2004
pre 2004
2021
2021

2019

Purchase Value Current Value

25.00 25.00
710.00
107.98 107.98

132.98 842.98

2,000.00
1,000.00

500.00
1,000.00

4,500.00

15.00

550.00 550.00
10.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

550.00 550.00
550.00 550.00
20.00

1,569.00

Location
IResponsibility

St Mary's Church

In defib cabinet at Ex-Set

Banbury Road opposite v
War memorial wooden be
Court House/Church Stre

Painters Close/The Gogs

Cumberford/Station Roac
Banbury Road opposite v
Courtington lane/Banbury
Courtington Lane

Courtington Lane/Tadmai

Tadmarton Road opposite
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Bloxham Parish Council
Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

14 May 2024 (2024-2025)

Asset Date Acquired

Description

Bloxham Recreation Ground

Play equipment phase 2 2018

Swings November 2023

Bus Shelters

2 x bus shelters

Bus Shelter by Garage on A361 2016
Bus shelter on A361 opposite W 2016

Wooden bus shelter

Dog Bins

25 dog waste bins

Grit Bins
8 grit bins

Jubilee Park

Container

Gate

New play equipment 2017
Play equipment phase 2 2018
Projector

Sleepers

Purchase Value Current Value Location Estimated Life Usage/Capacity
IResponsibility

1,650.00 3,299.00

12,152.00 Bloxham Rec

13,088.68 13,088.68 David Tyrrell Recreation ¢
13,088.68 25,240.68
100.00 A361
3,245.00
3,245.00

11,000.00 A361 - almost opposite S

17,590.00

25.00

25.00

8.00

8.00

100.00
50.00 Gate for Jubilee Park car
14,933.47 Jubilee Park, Barley Clos
1,920.00 Jubilee Park, Barley Clos
300.00
1.00
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14 May 2024 (2024-2025)

Bloxham Parish Council
Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Date Acquired Purchase Value Current Value Location Estimated Life Usage/Capacity Charges
Description IResponsibility

17,304.47

Land and Buildings

Charge on land 3,000.00 Ells
Gascoigne Way 28.01.92
Greenhills Park 02.04.71
Jubilee Park Grounds 08.01.81 40,500.00 Jubilee Park, Barley Clos
Jubilee Park Hall Pavilion Cou 17.11.83 108,042.86 Barley Close, Bloxham
Painters Close/The Gogs/Donkey 29.10.01 Painters Close/The Gogs
Right of Way Jubilee Park 16/08/1985 RoW with Bloxham Scho:
The Slade 24.07.2015 The Slade, Bloxham
War Memorial Green A361
Winters Way - Rear of 64 17.03.92 500.00

152,042.86
Litter bins
28 litter bins 28.00

28.00

Roads and Traffic

2 x Signs for Golby Road July 2021 196.00 196.00 Golby Road, Bloxham

Community Speed Watch Signs June 2023 195.00 195.00 Various locations in Paris

Speed Indication Device 01.07.23 3,500.00 3,500.00 Will be moved to various
3,891.00 3,891.00

Sundry ltems

2 x tables and 4 x chairs 2017 120.00

Char in Parish Rooms 10.00

Christmas lights 280.00 Ellen Hinde Hall
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Bloxham Parish Council
Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

14 May 2024 (2024-2025)

Asset
Description

Defibrillator and Case
Desk top display boards
Flag Pole

Gazebo

High Vis jackets

Litter Picking Kits

Manual grit spreader
Noticeboards

Vehicle Activated Signs x 4
War Memorial

Wooden Footbridge in the Gogs

The Slade

5 x Grass Hook, 5x Hay Rakes
Bike handle brush cutter
Bridge

Brush knife

Camera

Chainsaw accessories
Chainsaws x 2

Dog waste bin

Equipment for The Slade
Hachet

Lopers x 5

Noticeboard

Protective Clothing

Scythes and blades for The Sla

Date Acquired

2019

2017

2017

2017

2016
2017
2016
2017
2019
2016

2016
Sept 2021
2017
2016
2018

2018

Current Value Location Estimated Life

IResponsibility
1,388.00

Purchase Value Usage/Capacity

158.00 Pavilion at Bloxham Rec
5.00 On green by War Memori
90.00 Pavilion at Bloxham Rec
30.00
77.78
1,200.00
1,692.00 Various locations
6,000.00 Various locations
100.00
50.00 The Gogs

11,200.78

180.00 The Slade
375.00
3.00
21.00 The Slade
227.00 The Slade
144.00 The Slade
1,333.00 The Slade
289.00
591.00 591.00 The Slade
17.00
65.40 The Slade
143.00 The Slade
400.00 The Slade
288.00 The Slade
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14 May 2024 (2024-2025)

Bloxham Parish Council
Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Date Acquired Purchase Value Current Value Location Estimated Life Usage/Capacity Charges
Description IResponsibility
Steps 2016 1.00 The Slade
The Slade i First Aid Kit 27.00 The Slade
Wheelbarrow 2017 29.00 The Slade
591.00 4,133.40
Village Works
'Stop, Flooding' Road signs 2016 12.00
1 x Dog Waste Bin Ells Lane Feb 2022 218.00 218.00 Ells Lane
2 x Dog Waste Bins Feb 2022 436.00 436.00 2 x Bloxham Grove Road
Christmas Tree rope 2018 33.61
Circular Walk Signs 20178 60.00 Along CW route
Defibrillator 7 Cabinet 01/04/2024 750.00 750.00 GP Surgery at Godswell |
Dog Waste Bin April 2022 239.00 239.00 Barford Road (next to Blc
Dog Waste Bin x 1 Dec 2021 226.00 226.00 Bloxham Rec
Gates and Stiles for Circular 12,360.00 Various locations
Measuring Wheel 13.05.24 44.99 44.99 ClIr S Craggs House
Remembrance Day Signs 2017 59.00
Union Jack Flags x 2 September 2022 117.58 117.58 Stored with Councillor D |
2,031.57 14,556.18
Grand Total: 21,385.23 254,662.35
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