Bloxham Parish Council Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

		Fixed A	Assets and Long	Term Investments				
Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges	
Administration								
Book of Condolence	March 2024	25.00	25.00	St Mary's Church				
Clerk's Laptop			710.00					
Emergency Bleed Kit	December 2022	107.98	107.98	In defib cabinet at Ex-Ser				
		132.98	842.98					
Amenity Areas								
Gascoigne Way			2,000.00					
Greenhills Park			1,000.00					
Painters Close Near The Gogs			500.00					
Walsingham Close			1,000.00					
		_	4,500.00					
Benches								
Bench	2011		15.00					
Bench	2021	550.00	550.00	Banbury Road opposite V				
Bench	2008		10.00	War memorial wooden be				
Bench	2010		5.00	Court House/Church Stre				
Bench	2006		5.00	Painters Close/The Gogs				
Bench	2008		5.00					
Bench	2008		5.00	Cumberford/Station Road				
Bench	pre 2004		5.00	Banbury Road opposite V				
Bench	pre 2004		5.00	Courtington lane/Banbury				
Bench	pre 2004		5.00	Courtington Lane				
Bench	2021	550.00	550.00	Courtington Lane/Tadmar				
Bench	2021	550.00	550.00	Tadmarton Road opposite				
Bench			20.00					
benches x 3	2019		1,569.00					

Bloxham Parish Council

Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges
		1,650.00	3,299.00				
Bloxham Recreation Ground							
Play equipment phase 2	2018		12,152.00	Bloxham Rec			
Swings	November 2023	13,088.68	13,088.68	David Tyrrell Recreation (
		13,088.68	25,240.68	•			
Bus Shelters							
2 x bus shelters			100.00	A361			
Bus Shelter by Garage on A361	2016		3,245.00				
Bus shelter on A361 opposite W	2016		3,245.00				
Wooden bus shelter			11,000.00	A361 - almost opposite S			
		_	17,590.00	•			
Dog Bins							
25 dog waste bins			25.00				
		_	25.00				
Grit Bins							
8 grit bins			8.00				
		_	8.00				
Jubilee Park							
Container			100.00				
Gate			50.00	Gate for Jubilee Park car			
New play equipment	2017		14,933.47	Jubilee Park, Barley Clos			
Play equipment phase 2	2018		1,920.00	Jubilee Park, Barley Clos			
Projector			300.00				
Sleepers			1.00				

Bloxham Parish Council Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges
		_	17,304.47				
Land and Buildings							
Charge on land			3,000.00	Ells			
Gascoigne Way	28.01.92						
Greenhills Park	02.04.71						
Jubilee Park Grounds	08.01.81		40,500.00	Jubilee Park, Barley Clos	S		
Jubilee Park Hall Pavilion Cou	17.11.83		108,042.86	Barley Close, Bloxham			
Painters Close/The Gogs/Donkey	29.10.01			Painters Close/The Gogs	s		
Right of Way Jubilee Park	16/08/1985			RoW with Bloxham Scho	OI .		
The Slade	24.07.2015			The Slade, Bloxham			
War Memorial Green				A361			
Winters Way - Rear of 64	17.03.92		500.00				
		_	152,042.86				
Litter bins							
28 litter bins			28.00				
		_	28.00				
Roads and Traffic							
2 x Signs for Golby Road	July 2021	196.00	196.00	Golby Road, Bloxham			
Community Speed Watch Signs	June 2023	195.00	195.00	Various locations in Paris	S		
Speed Indication Device	01.07.23	3,500.00	3,500.00	Will be moved to various	;		
		3,891.00	3,891.00				
Sundry Items							
2 x tables and 4 x chairs	2017		120.00				
Char in Parish Rooms			10.00				
Christmas lights			280.00	Ellen Hinde Hall			

Bloxham Parish Council

Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges	
Defibrillator and Case	2019		1,388.00					
Desk top display boards			158.00	Pavilion at Bloxham Rec				
Flag Pole			5.00	On green by War Memori				
Gazebo	2017		90.00	Pavilion at Bloxham Rec				
High Vis jackets			30.00					
Litter Picking Kits	2017		77.78					
Manual grit spreader			1,200.00					
Noticeboards			1,692.00	Various locations				
Vehicle Activated Signs x 4	2017		6,000.00	Various locations				
War Memorial			100.00					
Wooden Footbridge in the Gogs			50.00	The Gogs				
		_	11,200.78					
The Slade								
5 x Grass Hook, 5x Hay Rakes	2016		180.00	The Slade				
Bike handle brush cutter	2017		375.00					
Bridge	2016		3.00					
Brush knife	2017		21.00	The Slade				
Camera	2019		227.00	The Slade				
Chainsaw accessories	2016		144.00	The Slade				
Chainsaws x 2			1,333.00	The Slade				
Dog waste bin	2016		289.00					
Equipment for The Slade	Sept 2021	591.00	591.00	The Slade				
Hachet	2017		17.00					
Lopers x 5	2016		65.40	The Slade				
Noticeboard	2018		143.00	The Slade				
Protective Clothing			400.00	The Slade				
Scythes and blades for The Sla	2018		288.00	The Slade				

Bloxham Parish Council

Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges	
Steps	2016		1.00	The Slade				
The Slade i First Aid Kit			27.00	The Slade				
Wheelbarrow	2017		29.00	The Slade				
		591.00	4,133.40					
Village Works								
'Stop, Flooding' Road signs	2016		12.00					
1 x Dog Waste Bin Ells Lane	Feb 2022	218.00	218.00	Ells Lane				
2 x Dog Waste Bins	Feb 2022	436.00	436.00	2 x Bloxham Grove Road	l			
Christmas Tree rope	2018		33.61					
Circular Walk Signs	20178		60.00	Along CW route				
Defibrillator 7 Cabinet	01/04/2024	750.00	750.00	GP Surgery at Godswell	I			
Dog Waste Bin	April 2022	239.00	239.00	Barford Road (next to Blo	:			
Dog Waste Bin x 1	Dec 2021	226.00	226.00	Bloxham Rec				
Gates and Stiles for Circular			12,360.00	Various locations				
Measuring Wheel	13.05.24	44.99	44.99	Cllr S Craggs House				
Remembrance Day Signs	2017		59.00					
Union Jack Flags x 2	September 2022	117.58	117.58	Stored with Councillor D	I			
		2,031.57	14,556.18					
Grand Total:		21,385.23	254,662.35					